

BID TABULATION #15425

VSC FOR VEHICLE GRAPHICS AND INSTALLATION
 OPENED 8/10/2017 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER	ITEM #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE	QTY	UNIT TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL	LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?	BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?
HOOPER PERFORMANCE GRAPHICS GREENFIELD, WI	1	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	MPD 1	\$ 1.50	100	\$ 150.00	\$ 17,264.00	N/A	NO
	2	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	MPD1.5	\$ 2.25	100	\$ 225.00			
	3	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	MPD2	\$ 3.00	100	\$ 300.00			
	4	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	MPD2.5	\$ 3.75	100	\$ 375.00			
	5	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	MPD3	\$ 4.50	100	\$ 450.00			
	6	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	MPD3.5	\$ 5.25	100	\$ 525.00			
	7	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	MPD4	\$ 6.00	100	\$ 600.00			
	8	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	MPD4.5	\$ 6.75	100	\$ 675.00			
	9	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	MPD6	\$ 12.75	100	\$ 1,275.00			
	10	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	MPD6.5	\$ 13.75	100	\$ 1,375.00			
	11	LETTER & NUMBER: 9 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	MPD9	\$ 15.25	100	\$ 1,525.00			
	12	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 16 INCH - REFLECTIVE	MPD - BADGE16	\$ 19.00	50	\$ 950.00			
	13	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 10 INCH - REFLECTIVE	MPD - BADGE10	\$ 11.65	50	\$ 582.50			
	14	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE	MPD - BADGE5	\$ 6.00	50	\$ 300.00			
	15	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 2 ½ INCH - NON-REFLECTIVE	MPD - BADGE2.5 - NR	\$ 1.05	30	\$ 31.50			
	16	AMERICAN FLAG: 3 INCH X 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE	MPD - AMFLAG	\$ 4.25	100	\$ 425.00			
	17	INSTALL: SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE - SEDAN - VAN	MPD - INSTALL	\$ 75.00	100	\$ 7,500.00			

BID TABULATION #15425
 VSC FOR VEHICLE GRAPHICS AND INSTALLATION
 OPENED 8/10/2017 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

INNOVATIVE SIGNS, INC. WAUKESHA, WI	1	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 3.00	100	\$ 300.00	\$ 42,690.00	N/A	NO
	2	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 4.50	100	\$ 450.00			
	3	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 6.00	100	\$ 600.00			
	4	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 7.50	100	\$ 750.00			
	5	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 9.00	100	\$ 900.00			
	6	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 10.50	100	\$ 1,050.00			
	7	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 12.00	100	\$ 1,200.00			
	8	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 13.50	100	\$ 1,350.00			
	9	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 18.00	100	\$ 1,800.00			
	10	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 19.50	100	\$ 1,950.00			
	11	LETTER & NUMBER: 9 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 27.00	100	\$ 2,700.00			
	12	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 16 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$ 16.00	50	\$ 800.00			
	13	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 10 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$ 10.00	50	\$ 500.00			
	14	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$ 5.00	50	\$ 250.00			
	15	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 2 ½ INCH - NON-REFLECTIVE		\$ 3.00	30	\$ 90.00			
	16	AMERICAN FLAG: 3 INCH X 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$ 5.00	100	\$ 500.00			
	17	INSTALL: SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE - SEDAN - VAN		\$ 275.00	100	\$ 27,500.00			

BID TABULATION #15425

VSC FOR VEHICLE GRAPHICS AND INSTALLATION
 OPENED 8/10/2017 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

SIGNATURE GRAPHICS, INC. PORTER, IN	1	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M 680CR	\$ 3.50	100	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,760.00	N/A	NO
	2	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M 680CR	\$ 3.75	100	\$ 375.00			
	3	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M 680CR	\$ 5.00	100	\$ 500.00			
	4	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M 680CR	\$ 5.25	100	\$ 525.00			
	5	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M 680CR	\$ 5.75	100	\$ 575.00			
	6	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M 680CR	\$ 6.00	100	\$ 600.00			
	7	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M 680CR	\$ 6.25	100	\$ 625.00			
	8	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M 680CR	\$ 7.00	100	\$ 700.00			
	9	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M 680CR	\$ 8.00	100	\$ 800.00			
	10	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M 680CR	\$ 9.75	100	\$ 975.00			
	11	LETTER & NUMBER: 9 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M 680CR	\$ 12.00	100	\$ 1,200.00			
	12	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 16 INCH - REFLECTIVE	3M IJ680CR	\$ 13.50	50	\$ 675.00			
	13	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 10 INCH - REFLECTIVE	3M IJ680CR	\$ 10.00	50	\$ 500.00			
	14	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE	3M IJ680CR	\$ 7.50	50	\$ 375.00			
	15	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 2 ½ INCH - NON-REFLECTIVE	3M IJ680CR	\$ 4.50	30	\$ 135.00			
	16	AMERICAN FLAG: 3 INCH X 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE	3M IJ680CR	\$ 3.50	100	\$ 350.00			
	17	INSTALL: SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE - SEDAN - VAN	SIGNATURE CERTIFIED INSTALLERS	\$ 175.00	100	\$ 17,500.00			

BID TABULATION #15425
 VSC FOR VEHICLE GRAPHICS AND INSTALLATION
 OPENED 8/10/2017 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

OPTIMUM SIGNS INC MENOMONEE FALLS, WI	1	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 2.8511	100	\$ 285.11	\$ 31,812.09	N/A	NO
	2	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 3.4313	100	\$ 343.13			
	3	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 4.1653	100	\$ 416.53			
	4	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 5.0937	100	\$ 509.37			
	5	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 6.2013	100	\$ 620.13			
	6	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 7.6407	100	\$ 764.07			
	7	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 9.5279	100	\$ 952.79			
	8	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 11.0073	100	\$ 1,100.73			
	9	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 18.7079	100	\$ 1,870.79			
	10	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 20.6481	100	\$ 2,064.81			
	11	LETTER & NUMBER: 9 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$ 36.8128	100	\$ 3,681.28			
	12	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 16 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$ 14.5858	50	\$ 729.29			
	13	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 10 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$ 6.9448	50	\$ 347.24			
	14	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$ 3.8814	50	\$ 194.07			
	15	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 2 ½ INCH - NON-REFLECTIVE		\$ 3.7916	30	\$ 113.75			
	16	AMERICAN FLAG: 3 INCH X 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$ 3.19	100	\$ 319.00			
	17	INSTALL: SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE - SEDAN - VAN		\$ 175.00	100	\$ 17,500.00			

BID TABULATION #15425

VSC FOR VEHICLE GRAPHICS AND INSTALLATION
 OPENED 8/10/2017 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

CUSTOM FINISHES FRANKSVILLE, WI	1	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$	0.13	100	\$	13.00	\$ 16,690.60	N/A	NO
	2	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$	0.29	100	\$	29.00			
	3	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$	0.38	100	\$	38.00			
	4	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$	0.48	100	\$	48.00			
	5	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$	0.57	100	\$	57.00			
	6	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$	0.66	100	\$	66.00			
	7	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$	0.76	100	\$	76.00			
	8	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$	0.85	100	\$	85.00			
	9	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$	1.14	100	\$	114.00			
	10	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 ½ INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$	1.23	100	\$	123.00			
	11	LETTER & NUMBER: 9 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)		\$	1.70	100	\$	170.00			
	12	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 16 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$	10.76	50	\$	538.00			
	13	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 10 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$	4.20	50	\$	210.00			
	14	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$	1.05	50	\$	52.50			
	15	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 2 ½ INCH - NON-REFLECTIVE		\$	0.27	30	\$	8.10			
	16	AMERICAN FLAG: 3 INCH X 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE		\$	0.63	100	\$	63.00			
	17	INSTALL: SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE - SEDAN - VAN		\$	150.00	100	\$	15,000.00			

BID TABULATION #15425

VSC FOR VEHICLE GRAPHICS AND INSTALLATION
OPENED 8/10/2017 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: MASON LAVEY
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
EMAIL: MLAVEY@MILWAUKEE.GOV

MOUNT N SCREENERY DBA VINYL GRAPHICS OOSTBURG, WI	1	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M SCOTCHLITE 680 REFLECTIVE	\$ 0.28	100	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,284.50	N/A	NO
	2	LETTER & NUMBER: 1 1/2 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M SCOTCHLITE 680 REFLECTIVE	\$ 0.54	100	\$ 54.00			
	3	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M SCOTCHLITE 680 REFLECTIVE	\$ 0.92	100	\$ 92.00			
	4	LETTER & NUMBER: 2 1/2 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M SCOTCHLITE 680 REFLECTIVE	\$ 1.28	100	\$ 128.00			
	5	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M SCOTCHLITE 680 REFLECTIVE	\$ 1.81	100	\$ 181.00			
	6	LETTER & NUMBER: 3 1/2 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M SCOTCHLITE 680 REFLECTIVE	\$ 2.44	100	\$ 244.00			
	7	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M SCOTCHLITE 680 REFLECTIVE	\$ 3.16	100	\$ 316.00			
	8	LETTER & NUMBER: 4 1/2 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M SCOTCHLITE 680 REFLECTIVE	\$ 3.96	100	\$ 396.00			
	9	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M SCOTCHLITE 680 REFLECTIVE	\$ 7.01	100	\$ 701.00			
	10	LETTER & NUMBER: 6 1/2 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M SCOTCHLITE 680 REFLECTIVE	\$ 8.25	100	\$ 825.00			
	11	LETTER & NUMBER: 9 INCH - REFLECTIVE (SET OF THREE)	3M SCOTCHLITE 680 REFLECTIVE	\$ 15.62	100	\$ 1,562.00			
	12	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 16 INCH - REFLECTIVE	3M SCOTCHLITE 680CR REFLECTIVE WITH 3M 8518 OVERLAMINATE	\$ 20.92	50	\$ 1,046.00			
	13	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 10 INCH - REFLECTIVE	3M SCOTCHLITE 680CR REFLECTIVE WITH 3M 8518 OVERLAMINATE	\$ 7.57	50	\$ 378.50			
	14	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE	3M SCOTCHLITE 680CR REFLECTIVE WITH 3M 8518 OVERLAMINATE	\$ 5.94	50	\$ 297.00			
	15	MILWAUKEE BADGE: 2 1/2 INCH - NON-REFLECTIVE	3M SCOTCHLITE 680CR REFLECTIVE WITH 3M 8518 OVERLAMINATE	\$ 3.50	30	\$ 105.00			
	16	AMERICAN FLAG: 3 INCH X 5 INCH - REFLECTIVE	3M SCOTCHLITE 680CR REFLECTIVE WITH 3M 8518 OVERLAMINATE	\$ 3.81	100	\$ 381.00			
	17	INSTALL: SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE - SEDAN - VAN		\$ 105.50	100	\$ 10,550.00			

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY AND ADDING EACH TO OBTAIN A GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12%.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS UNDER ORDINANCE 310-18.9 SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE A MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12%. IF A MILWAUKEE-MADE OR MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE GOOD IS NOT AVAILABLE, THE CITY SHALL THEN PURCHASE AN AMERICAN-MADE GOOD, PROVIDED THE PURCHASE DOES NOT INCREASE THE COST BY MORE THAN 12% OR \$25,000.